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Q2: How would you classify your current role?
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50%
40%
30%
20%
10% -

0% -

Chief Sustainability CSR or Sustainability CSR project or CSR co-worker Consultant
Officer / CSR director manager program manager (reports to CSR
(reports to CSR (project)manager)

director or manager)
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Q3: How many people report directly to you in your organization?
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None More than 10 Does not apply
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Q4: How long have you been in your current role?
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60%

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -
0-2year 3-5years 6 - 8 years 9 -10 years > 10 years
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Q5: Your previous job was
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B Within CSR/sustainability

B Qutside CSR/sustainability
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Q6: How many years of work experience do you have in CSR/sustainability? s >
.o. uN\“é‘?

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

lIIIh

None 5yearsand under  6-10 years 11 - 15 years 16 - 20 years More than 20
years

The State of the Sustainability Profession Q6  6/80



N4
é‘p‘ B/(/

S¢.
%

Q7: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Doctorate/PhD i
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High school (Middelbaar onderwijs)

No formal education

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Q8: What is the highest level of the CSR/sustainability qualifications that you hold? J >
.. "T
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1ormore CSR  Masters degree in Bachelors degree Recognized None
specific courses CSR related in CSR related apprenticeship /
discipline discipline traineeship
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Q9: In your current position, what is your range of base annual pay? (including holiday ey
allowance), based on 100 % service (if unknown take your monthly gross = bruto and x 13) 5
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I’d rather not disclose

€100.001 - €120.000

€80.001 - €100.000

€50.000 - €80.000

Less than €50.000
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0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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Q10: Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statement about your MMy
current job description and how reflective it is of your current role?
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My current job description reflects my current role:

45%

40% -

35% -

30% -

25% -

20% -

15% -

10% -

5 -
0% - : : : |

Yes, fully Yes, somewhat Neutral Not really No, not at all N/A | do not
have a job
description
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Q11: Indicate how you would like to see your career develop in the future
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Don’t know

| foresee a career for myself outside CSR

| foresee a career for myself within CSR

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Q12: What best describes the organization you work for?
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Independent/self employed

Accountancy firm

Consultancy agency

Government

-Illr

NGO

Local company _

Multinational corporation national or regional office _

Multinational corporation headquarters m

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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Q13: How many people work for your organization in total?
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More than 5000

Less than 10

|
10015000 |
so1-1000 |G
251-500
101-250 |
51-100 __
0-50 |
—

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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Q14: What sector does your organization primarily belong to?
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Q15: Indicate, when relevant, if your organization belongs to one of the following SMNAg,
subsectors. [multiple answers]
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Leasing

Waste and resource management

Repair

Digital technology

Engineering

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Q16: How many people (in FTE) are formally allocated to integrating CSR/Sustainability SMNAg,

strategies into your organization, as part of the department?
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More than 10 Does not apply
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Q17: How many people (in FTE) are formally allocated to integrating CSR/Sustainability SMNAg,

strategies into your organization, OUTSIDE of the CSR/sustainability department?
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More than 10 Does not apply
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Q18: What department in your company is CSR/Sustainability part of? SMNAg,

(ie. which department is your budget part of?)

Does not apply

Other

Finance

Communications

Commercial

Strategy

Direct reporting to the CEO
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Q19: How many people are there between the highest ranked CSR/Sustainability Manager SNy
and the CEO in your organization?
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50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

None 1 2 3-5 More than 5 Does not apply

The State of the Sustainability Profession Q19 19/80



Q21: Please rank the three roles you spend the LEAST amount of your time on -

3rd

13% I 11% 24% 13%

2nd

7% 9% 13% 33%
1st 2°/. 4% 28% 22%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Networker Strategist B Coordinator & Initiator
Stimulator & Connector Mentor Innovator
B Monitor

The State of the Sustainability Profession Q21 20/80



Q22: Please rank the three roles you would PREFER to spend the LARGEST portions of
your time on
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3rd

1st 55% - 11% 2% 6% I

2nd

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Networker Strategist B Coordinator & Initiator
Stimulator & Connector Mentor Innovator
B Monitor
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Q23: Please rank the three roles you WOULD LIKE to spend the LEAST amount of your time
on
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
B Networker Strategist B Coordinator & Initiator
Stimulator & Connector Mentor Innovator
B Monitor
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Q24: Of these 7 roles, the top three | would like to DEVELOP myself further in are:
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3rd

20% . 33% 7% 18% I
Ist 59% . 13% 9% 7% I

2nd

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Networker Strategist B Coordinator & Initiator
Stimulator & Connector Mentor Innovator
B Monitor
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Q25: As a sustainability manager you want other departments in your organization to adopt
the roles by taking over tasks and activities. Which of the roles (if any) are fulfilled by other

departments and to what extent in terms of time spent?

Monitor

Innovator

Mentor

Stimulator & Connector

Coordinator & Initiator

Strategist

Networker

—

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80%

90%

100%

B This role is completely fulfilled by
the CSR department

H This role is mostly fulfilled by the
CSR department

This role is equally worked on by
the CSR department and other
departments

This role is mostly fulfilled by other
departments

This role is completely fulfilled by
other departments
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Q26: SCOPE: To what extent has your organization determined the scope of its CSR/ SMNAg,
sustainability activities?
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100%

90%

80%

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -

The organization Upstream to Upstream to Downstream to Downstream to
itself suppliers suppliers of customers customers of
suppliers customers
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Q27: How would you say CSR/sustainability is integrated within YOUR ORGANIZATION? J
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CSR/sustainability on a project basis (1/10) h

Basic CSR/sustainability program is in place (3/10)

We have begun to embed CSR/sustainability (5/10)

We are well on our way towards fully embedding _

CSR/sustainability (7/10)

CSR is fully embedded within the organization
(10/10)

0,00%5,00%0,00%5,0020,0025,00%0,0035,00%40,00%5,00%0,00%

The State of the Sustainability Profession Q27 26/80



N4
oé‘h 8/(/

Q28: How would you say CSR/sustainability is integrated within YOUR VALUE CHAIN? J

A%
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CSR/sustainability on a project basis (1/10)

Basic CSR/sustainability program is in place (3/10)

We have begun to embed CSR/sustainability (5/10)

We are well on our way towards fully embedding CSR/
sustainability (7/10)

CSR is fully embedded within the value chain (10/10)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Q29: In your opinion to what extent is sustainability integrated in the following processes:
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Facilities/internal logistics
IT
Finance

Public affairs/communication H Fully

Procurement/purchasing M To a large extent

HR Partially

Marketing & sales Beginning (ad hoc)

Product/business development, R&D, innovation
Not applicable
Logistics

Operations/manufacturing/QHSE

||
||
||
| Not at all
||
||
||
—

General management/strategy

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q30: In your opinion rank the importance of the processes that contribute the most to the SNy
acceleration of sustainability of your organization. (please indicate and rank your top 3)

3rd

2nd

1st

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

A%

®siry N
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General management/strategy
B Operations/manufacturing/QHSE
Logistics
B Product/business development, R&D,
innovation
Marketing & sales
EHR
Procurement/purchasing
Public affairs/communication
Finance

mT

Facilities/internal logistics
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Q31: Select the HUMAN RESOURCES activities in which CSR/Sustainability is effectively SMNAg,

integrated in your organization.

Personal development goals of employees
Training and development opportunities
The job promotion process

Performance reviews of employees

The job descriptions of employees

The on-boarding process

The recruitment processes

5 %
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10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60%
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Q32: Select the FINANCE activities in which CSR/Sustainability is effectively integrated. .

Tax reporting country per country

Risk management

Contracting banks and financial institutions (treasury/
cash management)

Investments/business cases

Administration/budget with specifically CSR allocated
budget

Dashboards/management information to proactively
manage CSR

Reporting CSR results (looking back)

The annual planning & control cycle

i

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%
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Q33: Select the PROCUREMENT activities in which CSR/Sustainability is effectively SMNAg,

integrated.

Partnerships with suppliers (contracting)

Awarding the best bid

Criteria in product/service selection

Criteria in supplier selection

Risk analyses on procurement categories

The supplier conditions/code of conduct for suppliers

Purchasing policy/strategy

5 %
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0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80%
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Q34: Select the PRODUCT MANUFACTURING activities/stages of the product life cycle in SNy

which CSR/Sustainability is effectively integrated.

Not applicable

End-of-life

Use, care, maintenance (durability, design for
standardization, ease of repair, energy consumption

Transport

Packaging

Manufacuring impacts

Use of materials

Product design

i

S,
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0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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Q35: There are a lot of European initiatives around corporate sustainability. Please share
how your organization is dealing with these initiatives.

Not sure it applies to my organization

Does not apply to my organization

We're just trying to figure out how to organize
this

Other team in charge

CSR/sustainability team in charge

Multidisciplinary team, lead by someone else

Multidisciplinary team, lead by CSR/
sustainability

S¢.
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HEU
) Taxonomy
B CSDDD
‘ CSRD
|. ! ! ! !
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Q36: What kind of learning activities do you engage MOST in to develop competencies as e
a CSR professional? %

A%

®siry N

[ ] ° UN\\‘Q

B [earning through experience

B | earning through critical
reflection (gaining insights by
reflection on literature, theory,
and ideas of others)

Learning through theory
(training, courses, formal
education)

Learning through social
interaction (informal learning:
learning from peers, learning
networks etc.)
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Q39: Have you ever participated in one of the State of the Sustainability Profession events?
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18

16

14

12

10

T T
Yes, at least 5 times  Yes, 2 - 4 times Yes, once Not yet, but planning No
to join this year
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Q40: What makes an event like the State of the Sustainability Profession valuable for you? .’

A%
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Safe space to discuss topics with other CSR managers

Insights/recent developments

Business development

Networking with like-minded professionals

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Trend analysis



How long have you been in your current role?
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50%
45%
40%
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30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

m2019
m2020
2021
I m2023
i1 nll ...

None

5years 6-10years
and under

11-15
years
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w2018

16-20 More than
years 20 years
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In your current position, what is your range of base annual pay? (including

holiday allowance), based on 100% service
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45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

less €50.000 -
than €50.000 €80.000

€80.000 -
€100.000

€100.000 -
€120.000
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®2019
w2020

2021
m2023

more than I do notwant
€120.000 to disclose
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How many FTE are formally allocated to integrating CSR/Sustainability
strategies into your organanization form OUTSIDE your department? .
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45%
40%
35%
30%

25%
20%
15%
10%
i ]
0%

6-10 More than 10 Does not
apply
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How would you say CSR/sustainability is integrated within your organisation?
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

CSR is fully
integrated within way towards fully

We are well on our We have begun to
integrate CSR/

the organization integrating CSR/
(10/10) Sustainability (5/10)
(7/10)

LX)
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°
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N 2020
w2021
2023

Basics of CSR/  CSR/Sustainability

Sustainability
Sustainability programisin place

(3/10)

is on a project
basis (1/10)
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How would you say CSR/sustainability is integrated within YOUR VALUE CHAIN? g

A%

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Oos
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®2020
w2021
II I II o

CSRisona Basicsof CSR We have
project basis program is in begun to

place

embed

Well on our CSRis fully
way towards embedded
fully
embedding
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Please rank the three roles you would PREFER to spend the LARGEST portions of SMNag,
your time on
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40%
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®2019
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Which of the roles (if any) are fulfilled by other departments and to what extent in

Y &
terms of time spent? : z
PY Y
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60%
50%
40%
B This role is completely fulfilled by the
30% CSR department
20% ¥ This role is mostly fulfilled by the CSR
department

10%
0%

This role is equally worked on by the
CSR department and other departments

B This role is mostly fulfilled by other
departments

B This role is completely fulfilled by other
departments
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